
 
 

 

  
Inverness, Ross, Cromarty & Skye 

Gardens Open in 2024                                                   
 

 
Dunvegan Castle and Gardens, Isle of Skye IV55 8WF Sat 10, Thurs 15,  & Tues 20 February 10am - 5:30pm 
Dundonnell House, Little Loch Broom IV23 2QW Thursday 11 April 2 - 5pm 
Gorthleck House Garden, Stratherrick IV2 6UJ Friday 24 May - Thurs. 30 May 10am - 6pm 
Dundonnell House, Little Loch Broom IV23 2QW Thursday 30 May 2 - 5pm 
Gorthleck House Garden, Stratherrick IV2 6UJ Friday 31 May - Sunday 2 June 10am - 6pm 
Old Allangrange, Munlochy IV8 8NZ Sunday 9 June 2 - 5pm 
Glenkyllachy, Tomatin IV13 7YA Sunday 16 June 2 - 5pm 
House of Aigas and Field Centre, by Beauly IV4 7AD Sunday 23 June 2 - 5pm 
7 Braes of Conon, Conon Bridge IV7 8AX Sunday 30 June 2 - 5pm 
Kiltarlity Gardens, Kiltarlity, Beauly IV4 7JH Sunday 14 July 12 - 5pm 
House of Aigas and Field Centre, by Beauly IV4 7AD Sunday 28 July 2 - 5pm 
2 Durnamuck, Little Loch Broom IV23 2QZ Sunday 4 August 11am - 4pm 
Aldourie Castle Garden, Dores, Inverness IV2 6DP Sunday 11 August 10am - 4pm 
Dundonnell House, Little Loch Broom IV23 2QW Thursday 15 August 2 - 5pm 
Old Allangrange, Munlochy IV8 8NZ Sunday 18 August 1.30 - 5pm 

 
Gardens open regularly 
Raasay Walled Garden, Isle of Raasay IV40 8PB Daily   9am - 7pm 
Oldtown of Leys Garden, Inverness IV2 6AE Daily (closed Thurs & Fris from 1 May - 31 Oct) 9am - 7pm 
Highland Liliums, 10 Loaneckheim, Kiltarlity IV4 7JQ Daily   9am - 5pm 
Abriachan Garden Nursery, Loch Ness Side IV3 8LA 1 February - 30 November 9am - 5pm 
Glenkyllachy, Tomatin IV13 7YA 1 April - 31 October (Monday & Tuesday) 10am - 5pm 
Dunvegan Castle and Gardens, Isle of Skye IV55 8WF 1 April - 15 October 10am - 5:30pm 
Attadale, Strathcarron IV54 8YX 1 April - 31 October 10am - 5pm 
Balmeanach House, Balmeanach, Isle of Skye IV56 8FH 1 May - 2 October 11am - 4pm 
Leathad Ard, Upper Carloway, Isle of Lewis HS2 9AQ 1 May - 30 September (not Sunday) 10am - 6pm 
5 Knott, Clachamish, Portree, Isle of Skye IV51 9NZ 7 June - 30 September (Monday, Friday & Sunday) 2pm - 5pm 

 
Gardens open by arrangement 
Glenkyllachy, Tomatin IV13 7YA 1 Jan - 31 Dec emmaglenkyllachy@gmail.com 
Ar Dachaigh, Redhill Farm, Allanfearn IV2 7JA 1 Jan - 31 Dec 07920 803410 tinaross463@hotmail.co.uk 
Berryfield House, Lentran, Inverness IV3 8RJ 1 April - 31 July 01463 831346 M:07547 960341,lyndazpn@gmail.com 
House of Aigas and Field Centre, by Beauly IV4 7AD 1 April - 31 Oct 01463 782443 info@aigas.co.uk 
Leathad Ard, Upper Carloway, Isle of Lewis HS2 9AQ 1 April - 30 April 01851 643204 leathad.ard@gmail.com 
Dundonnell House, Little Loch Broom IV23 2QW 1 April - 31 Oct 07789 390028 sueandwill@icloud.com 
Struanbridge, Essich Road, Inverness IV2 6AH 1 May - 31 Oct  mjenks@greenx.co.uk 
Old Allangrange, Munlochy IV8 8NZ 1 May - 31 Oct 01463 811304 office@blackislegardendesign.com 
The Lookout, Kilmuir, North Kessock IV1 3ZG 1 June - 31 Aug (not Sat) 01463 731489 david@veitch.biz 
5 Knott, Clachamish, Portree, Isle of Skye IV51 9NZ 1 June - 30 Sept 07495 442468 jbheggie@hotmail.co.uk 
2 Durnamuck, Little Loch Broom IV23 2QZ 1 July - 30 Sept 01854 633761 sueandwill@icloud.com 
 


